Village of Mahomet Subdivision Notification

(Notification for all agencies is required for top half of page)

Mediacom

Dale Shaver

6115. 4% St.

Chillicothe, IL 61523
dshaver@mediacomcc.com

Del Lingafelter-Construction Sup.
dlingafelter@mediacomcc.com
Dave Wolf- Area Supervisor
gwolfl@mediacomcc.com

Jerry Ferguson- Area Manager
1251 E. Grove St.

Rantoul, IL 61866
Jfergusonl@mediacomcc.com
Fax-217-893-9956
Desk-217-282-9335
Cell-309-258-3045

Frontier Communications
Mike Nelson

109 E. Market St.
Bloomington, IL 61701
mike.nelson@ftr.com
309-827-1685

Postmaster

United States Post Office
304 E. Main Street
Mahomet, IL 61853
Kellie.R.Cook@usps.gov

Ameren IP

Jason Zumwalt/Steve Crawford
1112 W. Anthony Drive

P.0. Box 17070

Urbana, IL 61803-7070
jzumwalt@ameren.com

Cornbelt Fire Protection District
John Koller

506 E. Main Street

Mahomet, Il 61853
cornbeltfirechief@gmail.com

Mahomet-Seymour CUSD #3
Rick Johnston-Superintendent
1301 S. Bulldog Dr. — Box 229
Mahomet, IL 61853

ri@ms.k12.il.us

Notification of Agencies Below is Location

Dependent

Illinois Department of Transportation
Bureau of Local Roads

13473 Highway 133

P.0. Box 610

Paris, IL 61944

Champaign County Highway Department
leff Blue

1605 E. Main Street

Urbana, IL 61802
highwaydept@co.champaign.il.us

Champaign County Public Health Dept.
201 Kenyon Road

Champaign, IL 61820
ccphd@c-uphd.org

Updated 4/22/2016

Newcomb Township Road Commissioner
Brett Cox

PO Box 129

Fisher, IL61843

217-897-1167

Mahomet Township Road Commissioner
Chris Doenitz

512 E. Main Street

Mahomet, IL 61853

217-202-1910

mahtwpl@yahoo.com

Sangamon Valley Public Water District
Kerry Gifford

709 N. Prairieview Road

Mahomet, IL 61853
kgifford@svpwd.com
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Champaign County Emergency Management Agency
John Dwyer

1905 E. Main Street

Urbana, IL 61802

EMA@co.champaign.il.us

*Drainage District, as may be applicable
Camp Creek Special

Conrad Fisher

Fountain Head

Lower Big Slough

Meyers Mutual

Newcomb Special

Stover Mutual

Union #1 of Newcomb & Mahomet
Union #1 of Hensley & Condit
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